Key Features
Applications
Ultra Low EMI, -20dB Better Than FCC
Class-B @ 300MHz
High Efficiency up to 90% @1W with an 8
Speaker
Shutdown Current <1 A
3W@10% THD Output with a 4 Load at 5V

,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration
PAM8303D X X X
Number of pins
Package Type
Pin Configuration Package Type Number of pins
A:
A1: IN+
A2: GND
A3: OUT-
B1: VDD
B2: PVDD
B3: GND
C1: IN-
C2: SD
C3: OUT+
B:
1: OUT+
2: PVDD
3: VDD
4: IN-
5: IN+
6: SD
7: GND
8: OUT-
Z: WCSP
Y: DFN 3x3
S: MSOP
C: 8
N: 9
Part Number Marking Package Type MOQ
PAM8303DAZN
BC
YW
WCSP 9 3,000 Units/ Tape & Reel
PAM8303DBYC
P8303D
XXXXYW
DFN 3x3 3,000 Units/ Tape & Reel
PAM8303DBSC
P8303D
XXXXYW
MSOP-8 2,500 Units/ Tape & Reel
03/2009 Rev 1.6
15
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
PAM8303D
Ultra Low EMI, 3W Filterless
Mono Class-D Audio Power Amplifier
Outline Dimensions
WCSP
1.45 0.02±
1.45 0.02±
Unit: Millimeter
1.00
0.50
0.415 0.04±
0.235 0.02±
03/2009 Rev 1.6
16
PAM8303D
Ultra Low EMI, 3W Filterless
Mono Class-D Audio Power Amplifier
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
Millimeter
REF
Min Max
A -- 1.10
A1 0.05 0.15